
2016 Torrey Botanical Society field trips to be co-listed with LIBS: 

 

Further information on these co-listed field trips may be found at the Torrey website  

http://www.torreybotanical.org/field-trips/ 

 

Sunday, May 15 – NYBG-Bronx Park North, Bronx NY, Trip leader: Daniel Atha,  

datha@nybg.org, 718-514-3922 

 

Wed, May 25 - Greenwood Cemetery, Brooklyn NY, Trip leaders: Heather Liljengren,  

Heather.Liljengren@parks.nyc.gov; and Clara Holmes, Clara.Holmes@parks.nyc.gov 

 

Saturday, July 23 - Marine Park, Brooklyn NY, Trip leader: Helen Forgione, 

 helen.forgione@parks.nyc.gov, 917-304-7185 

 

Sunday, August 7 - Clay Pit Ponds State Park Pres., Staten Island, NY, Trip leaders: Staten 

Island Museum Research Associate, Ray Matarazzo, and Brooklyn Botanic Garden Assistant 

Gardener, Will Lenihan,  wlenihan@bbg.org, 929-423-0129 

 

Saturday, September 10 - NYBG, Bronx, NY, Trip leader: Daniel Atha, datha@nybg.org ,     

718-514-3922 

 

Saturday, October 1 - Hempstead Plains, Hempstead, Contact: Betsy Gulotta,  

betsy.gulotta@ncc.edu, 516-317-7267 
 

 

 


